

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. (Filing No.) 3469 of 2025

Jyoti Kumari Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash Lohar Respondent

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Mr. Vinay Kumar Tiwary, Advocate

Order No. 05 / Dated 21st November, 2025

- 1.** Two weeks' time has been sought for by the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the remaining defects.
- 2.** Time, as sought for, is allowed.
- 3.** Let the subsisting defects be removed within two weeks.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

21st November, 2025

Birendra/