

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 236 of 2025

Jyoti Kumari

... .. Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash Lohar

... .. Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant

: Mr. Vinay Kr. Tiwary, Advocate

02/Dated: 09th February, 2026

1. Let notice be issued upon the respondent both under ordinary process as well as through Speed Post on the point of limitation, requisites for which to be filed within a week.
2. Notice is made returnable on 19.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

09th February, 2026

Saurabh/-