

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 236 of 2025

Jyoti Kumari	...	...	Appellant
		Versus	
Om Prakash Lohar	...	...	Respondent

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant : Mr. S.K. Tiwary, Advocate
For the Respondent : ..

Order No. 03 : Dated 19th March, 2026

1. Perused the office notice dated 18.03.2026.
2. Post this case on 16.04.2026 awaiting service report.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

19th March, 2026
Alankar/-