

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 236 of 2025

Jyoti Kumari

..... Opposite Party/Respondent/Appellant
Versus

Om Prakash Lohar

..... Plaintiff/Petitioner/Respondent

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. S.K. Tiwary, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Deepender Singh, Advocate

07/16.04.2026 Mr. Deepender Singh, learned counsel has submitted that he has got instruction to appear on behalf of the Respondent. It is further submitted that he has already received *Vakalatnama*, but due to unavailability of Welfare stamp he could not file it as yet and therefore, he may be granted one week time for filing *Vakalatnama*.

2. Under the circumstance, let this matter be listed on 20.04.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 16.04.2026